OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Appeal Case No: KP(M) 12/2014

Appellant: Kajal Ch. Karmakar

Public Authority: Dr. Asomi Gogoi,

SPIO & Jt. Director, Elementary Education.

Heard by: Shri Himangshu Sekhar Das,

Assam State Chief Information Commr.

Appellant was Represented by

Self.

Public Authority was represented by

Dr. Asomi Gogoi

ORDER 29-4-2015

Petitioner Sri Kajal Ch. Karmakar and the Public Authority both are present. The RTI petition dated 19-8-2013 is taken up for hearing in presence of both the parties.

The SPIO and Joint Director, Office of the Director of Elementary Education, Assam has made a written submission dated 27-8-2015 which is entered into the case records.

The SPIO submitted that in response to this Commission's order dated 10-4-2015, the required information with certified copies were furnished to the appellant/ applicant Sri Kajal C. Karmakar, who is present in todays hearing and acknowledged receipt of the same and stated that he has no further requirements. Accordingly, the second appeal petition is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das, IAS) (Retd)
State Chief Information Commissioner
Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar,
Assam State Information Commission.

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M) 12/2014/

29-4-2015

Copy to:

- Dr. Asomi Gogoi, SPIO & Jt. Director, Elementary Education, Guwahati for information
- **2.** Sri Kajal Ch. Karmakar, Kachari Road, Goalpara, P.O & Dist-Goalpara, PIN-783101 for information.
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office file.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission.